City Accounts :

CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.
Treasurer's Report for the Month of "NOVEMBER" 2022

Monthly Transactions

REVENUE - ACCOUNTS Beginning Bal. Receipts Transfers Out  Expenditures Ending Bal.
Gas Utility 44 050.83 3,639.15 6,250.00 14,403.74 27,036.24
Water Utility 8,357.09 9,933.75 2,374.00 6,391.28 9,525.56
Sewer Utility (11,058.25) 2,790.40 1,652.00 665.75 (10,585.60)
GOVERNMENTAL - ACCOUNTS
General Fund 68,134.95 7,155.05 2,500.00 10,581.63 62,208.37
Special Highway 4,800.85 - - 571.08 4,229.77
DEBT SERVICE - ACCOUNTS
Water Bond & Interest 16,273.39 1,624.00 - - 17,897.39
Sewer Revolving Loan 2,816.00 1,402.00 - - 4,218.00
Lease Purch - Maint Veh 4,084.33 - - - 4,084.33
SPECIAL REVENUE - ACCOUNTS
Capital Improvements 167,603.93 9,750.00 - - 177,353.93
Meter Deposits 10,948.56 500.00 - 300.00 11,148.56
Donations/Fundraisers 210.20 - - - 210.20
Gas Utility Debt Fund 7,195.47 487.46 659.99 7,022.94
ARPA 40,288.82 - - - 40,288.82
Beginning Bal. Receipts Transfers Out  Expenditures Ending Bal.
Total of all Accounts $ 363,706.17 37,281.81 12,776.00 33,573.47 §  354,638.51
Bank Reconciliation: For The Month of Nov. 2022
Deposits Not Outstanding
Bank Statement Credited Checks Ending Balance
$ 356,257.28 216.27 1,835.04 $ 354,638.51
Check Account Interest Water Utility CD 30,159.60
49.96 Sewer Utility CD 18,668.01
Gas Utility CD's 28,436.60
TOTAL of ALL FUNDS _§ _ 431,902.72
NOTES: YTD Checking Account Interest : $361.40
YTD Interest on Utility CD's: $362.78
Total $724.18
Month Of November Beginning Bal. Reciepts Expenditures Ending Bal.
Project Checking Account $ - $ - $ - $ .
Project Checking Account
TRANSFERS: Sewer Revolving Loan - Budgeted Transfer From Sewer Utility 1,402.00
GO Water Bond & Interest - Budgeted Transfer From Water Utility 1,624.00
Capital Imp-Streets - Transfer from Water Utility 750.00
Capital Imp-Streets - Transfer from Gas Utility 6,250.00
Capital Imp-Streets - Transfer from Sewer Utility 250.00
Capital Imp-Streets - Transfer from General Fund 2,500.00
Total Transfers  $12,776.00

NET INCOME: $

NOVEMBER

dkk

(9.067.66)

2022

Rk

YTD NETINCOME: $ 30,895.01




11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Eeginning
Gas Fund Balance $ 44,050.83
2022 November Payroll Liabilities Payroll Liabilities (1,018.07)
Check 11/03/2022 11925 60.50 Rate 19.4533 Reg Hrs 1,176.92
Check 11/03/2022 11925 16.00 Rate 19.4533 Educ Hrs 311.25
November 2022
Check 11/03/2022 11925 Stipend Stipend 500.00
364 miles - KCC
Pipeline Safety
Seminar,
Manhattan, Meals
reimbursement Travel
Check 11/03/2022 11925 RICH, BOBBY (%20) Expenses 247.50
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent, Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Sales Tax $ 3.52
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Service $ 433.58
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Sales Taxes $ 8.36
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Sales Tax 0.74
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Service 426.25
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Sales Taxes 6.64
SUPPLY Month of
OPERATING September 2022 - Gas Wholesale
Check 11/07/2022 11927 FUND Usage Contract 9,683.10
SUPPLY
OPERATING 2022 Monthly Dues and
Check 11/07/2022 11927 FUND Membership Dues Memberships 75.00
KANSAS ONE-
CALL SYSTEM, (2) - Locate Fees -
Check 11/07/2022 11928 INC. October Service Locate Fees 2.40
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing license Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks fee Fees 120.34
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing Maintenance
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks support agreement Agreements 136.00
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH 119.29
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer 176.95
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0% KPERS INS 19.88
CITY OF
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN Shop 1001001 Utilities 27.11
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Tax $ 7.00
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Service 782.00
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Taxes $ 22.02
Deposit-pd thru Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Sales Tax $ 1.50
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Service $ 23587
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 8.17
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mir Dep, Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Sales Tax $ 0.29
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Service $ 380.01
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Sales Taxes 3 9.03
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC 3 27.04
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 27.04
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $ 110.00
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS SS-6.2% SS $ 115.61
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS SS-6.2% SS Employer $ 115.61
WITHHOLDING
Check 11/15/2022 EFT TAX ST - August 2022 SWH $ 68.00
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Tax 1.24
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 318.18
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes 8.33
Check 11/17/2022 11951 80.00 Rate 19.4533 Reg Hrs 1,556.26
Check 11/17/2022 11851 2.75 Rate 29.17995 OT Hrs 80.24
OGLI PREMIUM KPERS OGLI
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS OGLI (BOBBY) PREM $ 116.95
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 98.19
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer 145.65
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0% KPERS INS 16.37
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Service $ 167.54
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Sales Taxes $ 0.50
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Penalties $ 2.15
Deposit-pd thru Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Sales Tax $ 2.21
Deposit-pd thru gas surcharge
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Penalty $ 6.94
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Service $ 406.37
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 7.89
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Penalties $ 20.77
KANSAS
RETAILERS October County Sales and/or
Check 11/25/2022 EFT SALES TAX Sales Tax Use Tax $ 56.03
KANSAS
RETAILERS October City Sales Sales and/or
Check 11/25/2022 EFT SALES TAX Tax Use Tax 3 29.36
KANSAS
RETAILERS October State Sales and/or
Check 11/25/2022 EFT SALES TAX Sales Tax Use Tax $ 66.30
Deposit-pd thru Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Sales Tax $ 0.29
Deposit-pd thru gas surcharge
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Penalty $ 1.21
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Service % 73.53
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:;/;15:::' CITY OF UNIONTOWN
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 2.87
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Penalties 3 6.40
PHILLIPS 66
Check 11/28/2022 11952 CO/SYNCB Pickup (Ford) Fuel and Qil
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Tax $ 0.76
gas surcharge
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalty % 272
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 22839
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes $ 4.80
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 17.33
2 rolls First Class
UNIONTOWN and 1/3 rolls
Check 11/28/2022 11955 POST OFFICE postcard stamps  Postage 3 134.67
BUDGETED GA
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Check 11/30/2022 TRANSFER IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers Out $ 6,250.00
Check 11/30/2022 EFT INTUIT 500 CHECKS Office Supplies $ 62.75
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 21.00
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes $ 0.50
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 2.15
Total Gas Fund $3,639.15 $20,653.74 $ 27,036.24
Eeginning
Sewer Fund Balance $ (11,058.25)
SEWER TO
SEWER 2022 Budget Operating
Check 11/01/2022 TRANSFER REVOLVING LOAN Transfer Transfers Out $ 1,402.00
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Service $ 24250
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Service $ 31250
KANSAS DEPT. Wastewater Permit
OF HEALTH & KS0046051/M- Wastewater
Check 11/07/2022 11926 ENVIRONMENT  MC46-0001 Permit $ 185.00
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing license Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks fee Fees 3 120.33
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing Maintenance
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks support agreement Agreements $ 136.00
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Service $ 62825
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Service $ 35825
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mir Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Service § 28825
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 205.00
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Service $ 96.96
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Penalties $ 4.50
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Service $ 293.50
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Penalties 3 22.67
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Service 3 92.75
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Penalties 3 9.28
PHILLIPS 66
Check 11/28/2022 11952 CO/SYNCB Pickup (Ford) 11/17 Fuel and Oil 3 87.02
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 11425
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties 3 9.13
Deposit 11/28/2022 Deposit-collections Service 3 2275
Deposit 11/28/2022 Deposit-collections Penalties $ 2.28
1 roll First Class
UNIONTOWN and 1/3 rolls
Check 11/28/2022 11955 POST OFFICE postcard stamps Postage $ 74.66
BUDGETED SW
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Check 11/30/2022 TRANSFER IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers Out $ 250.00
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 44.50
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 4.45
Deposit-CC Rent,
Deposit 11/30/2022 collections Service $ 13.22
Deposit-CC Rent,
Deposit 11/30/2022 collections Penalties $ 0.21
Check 11/30/2022 EFT INTUIT 500 CHECKS Office Supplies $ 62.74
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 22.00
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties S 2.20
ITotaI Sewer Fund $2,790.40 $ 2,317.75 $ (10,585.60)
Beginning
Water Fund Balance $ 8,357.09
2022 November Payroll Liabilities Payroll Liabilities $ (1.84)
Transfer Waterto 2022 Budgeted Operating
Check 11/01/2022 TRANSFER Water Bond P&| Transfer Transfers Out $ 1,624.00
4 Water Sample
Check 11/03/2022 11923 Rate $3.00 Reg Hrs 3 12.00
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Service $ 3,019.63
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Sales Taxes $ 4.43
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Water Fee $ 7.68
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Service $ 77414
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Water Fee $ 1.34
Master Meter
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 1036365144 11/4  Utilities $ 25.56
Water Tank
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 2339390299 11/4  Utilities $ 32.60
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing license Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks fee Fees $ 120.33
2022 SimpleCity
Utility Billing Maintenance
Check 11/07/2022 11932 gWorks support agreement Agreements $ 136.00
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11:156 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
BOURBON CO.
CONSOLIDATED
Check 11/07/2022 11936 RWD #2 719,000 gallons Water Contract $§ 5622.58
BOURBON CO.
CONSOLIDATED
Check 11/07/2022 11936 RWD #2 Service Charge Water Contract $ 20.00
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH Cert Itr to KDHE -
Check 11/07/2022 11938 FUND L/c Postage $ 6.60
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Service $ 1,904.42
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Taxes $ 16.43
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Water Fee 3 3.22
internet for SCADA
CRAW-KAN remote access 756-
Check 11/10/2022 EFT TELEPHONE 4681 Telephone $ 69.99
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Service $ 809.17
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 6.90
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Water Fee $ 1.48
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Penalties $ 0.03
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Service $ 560.77
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Water Fee $ 0.79
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC $ 0.26
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 0.26
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS S5-6.2% SS $ 1.10
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS S8 -6.2% SS Employer $ 1.10
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 571.37
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Water Fee $ 1.19
UPS charges to
ship water samples
AGRICULTURAL (RTC $16.32,
ENGINEERING TTHM/HAAS $16)
Check 11/17/2022 11948 ASSOC., INC. to KDHE Lab Postage 3 32.32
4 Water Sample
Check 11/17/2022 11949 Rate $3.00 Reg Hrs $ 12.00
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Service $ 15168
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Water Fee $ 0.20
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rentals, WA
Deposit 11/23/2022 Mtr Dep, collections Penalties $ 10.02
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Service $ 838.12
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 16.46
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Water Fee $ 1.60
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Penalties $ 73.03
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Service $ 333.33
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Sales Taxes 3 2.30
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Water Fee $ 0.71
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Penalties $ 33.64
PHILLIPS 66 Pickup (Ford)
Check 11/28/2022 11952 CO/SYNCB 10/.20 Fuel and Qil $ 103.01
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 457.26
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Water Fee 3 0.94
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 37.87
Deposit 11/28/2022 Deposit-collections Service $ 69.33
Deposit 11/28/2022 Deposit-collections Water Fee $ 0.13
Deposit 11/28/2022 Deposit-collections Penalties $ 5.51
2 rolls First Class
UNIONTOWN and 1/3 rolls
Check 11/28/2022 11955 POST OFFICE postcard stamps  Postage 3 134.67
BUDGETED WA
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Check 11/30/2022 TRANSFEFR IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers Out 3 750.00
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 95.97
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AliPaid Water Fee 0.10
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 7.57
Deposit-CC Rent,
Deposit 11/30/2022 collections Service $ 86.36
Deposit-CC Rent,
Deposit 11/30/2022 collections Water Fee $ 0.19
Deposit-CC Rent,
Deposit 11/30/2022 collections Penalties $ 0.02
Check 11/30/2022 EFT INTUIT 500 CHECKS Office Supplies 3 62.74
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 25.81
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Water Fee $ 0.03
Deposit 11/30/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties 3 258
Total Water Fund $9,933.75 §$ 8,765.28 $ 9,525.56 I
Beginning
General Fund Balance $ 68,134.95
Animal Control
Check 11/03/2022 11922 11.00 Rate 12.00 Reg Hrs $ 132.00
68 miles - relocate
BINFORD, BETSIE cats (46), kennel/at
Check 11/03/2022 11922 R large (22) Mileage $ 42.50
Deposit 11/04/2022 C Mock Dog Tags $ 7.00
CITY OF
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN Kennel 1235001 Utilities $ 25.81
Deposit 11/23/2022 Troutman (new) Dog Tags $ 5.00
Total Animal Control 12.00 $ 200.31
City Streets
Trim canopy on
Washington 1st-
7th, Sherman 5th-
6th, Sixth
MILLER'S TREE  Washington to Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11933 SERVICE Sherman Fees $ 1,200.00
Total City Streets $ - $ 1,200.00
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Codes Enforcement
2022 Codes
Enfarcement
Check 11/07/2022 11940 Wages Salaries 225.00
Total Codes Enforcement $ - 225.00
Comm Center
Check 11/03/2022 11923 2.50 Rate $10.00 RegHrs 25.00
Deposit 11/04/2022 G Miller 11.5.22 Rental Fees $ 40.00
Comminity Center
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 2334099573 11/7  Utilities 54.60
paper towels, toilet
QUILL paper, gloves-Inv
Check 11/07/2022 11930 CORPORATION 28546338 Office Supplies 261.26
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH CC Deposit refunds
Check 11/07/2022 11938 FUND - Franklin, Shore Refunds 40.00
CITY OF Community Center
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN 1001001 Utilities 27.12
Deposit 11/11/2022 11.12.22 Rental Fees $ 40.00
Check 11/17/2022 11949 2.75 Rate $10.00 Reg Hrs 27.50
Shore 11.19.22,
Marlow 11.20.22,
BB CO Elections
Deposit 11/23/2022 11.8.22 Rental Fees $ 155.00
Deposit 11/30/2022 Wehry 12.18.22 Rental Fees $ 40.00
Total Comm Center $ 275.00 435.48
Court
JOHNSON
SCHOWENGERDT Harper dogs - Court
Check 11/07/2022 11935 ,P.A. (August) Legal Fees 43.20
Total Court $ - 43.20
General Operating
2022  November Payroll Liabilities ~ Payroll Liabilities (996.97)
Check 11/03/2022 11924 76.75 Rate 17.065 Reg Hrs 1,309.74
Check 11/03/2022 11924 3.50 Rate 17.065  Sick Hrs 59.73
November 2022
Check 11/03/2022 11924 Stipend Stipend 500.00
Barn 0218076021
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 11/2 Utilities 25.02
City Hall
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 2333822738 11/7  Utilities 80.90
Brother Laser
Printer HL-
RTS L3230CDW, set up,
Check 11/07/2022 11929 MICROSYSTEMS config, diagnostics Office Supplies 469.00
Brother b/c/m/y hy
toner, inv tape,
Sharp EL-2196BL
QUILL print calculator-Inv
Check 11/07/2022 11930 CORPORATION 28423948 Office Supplies 426.75
GREEN November 2022
ENVIRONMENTAL Commercial Trash Sanitation
Check 11/07/2022 11934 SVCS Service Contract 71.50
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH 112.17
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer 166.38
Check 11/07/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0%  KPERS INS 18.69
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Smith Estate, trash
Check 11/07/2022 11935 service Legal 3 172.80
2022 Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11939 Treasurer Wages  Salaries $ 200.00
Mayor Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11941 Wages Salaries $ 100.00
Council Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11942 Wages Salaries $ 32.50
Council Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11943 Wages Salaries $ 32.50
Council Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11944 Wages Salaries $ 32.50
Council Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11945 Wages Salaries $ 32.50
Council Monthly
Check 11/07/2022 11946 Wages Salaries % 32.50
CITY OF
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN City Hall 1001001  Utilities $ 27.11
CITY OF
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN Barn 1121002 Utilities $ 68.81
KMAAG SEMINAR,
PITTSBURG,
LOYD GROUP, 11/15/22 - S
Check 11/09/2022 DEBIT LLC JOHNSON Education $ 242.00
telephone, internet
CRAW-KAN & fax service 756-
Check 11/10/2022 EFT TELEPHONE 4742/756-4681 Telephone $ 177.59
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC $ 61.85
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 61.85
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $ 342.00
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS S5-6.2% SSs $ 264.50
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS S8 -6/2% SS Employer 3 264.50
WITHHOLDING
Check 11/15/2022 EFT TAX ST - August 2022 SWH $ 150.00
CLASS OF 2022
UNIONTOWN SEND-OFF- Employee /
HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS Community
Check 11/17/2022 11947 S.0.8. DONATION Relations $ 100.00
Check 11/17/2022 11950 76.50 Rate 17.065 Reg Hrs $ 1,305.47
Check 11/17/2022 11950 2,00 Rate 17.065  Sick Hrs $ 34.13
Check 11/17/2022 11850 4.00 Rate 17.065 Vac Hrs $ 68.26
HOMESTEAD
TECHNOLOGIES December 2022 - \Website
Check 11/21/2022 DEBIT INC. Webservice Services $ 14.74
OGLI PREMIUM KPERS OGLI
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS OGLI (SALLY) PREM $ 25.89
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 84.47
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer 125.30
Check 11/21/2022 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0% KPERS INS 14.08
Deposit-Franchise
Deposit 11/23/2022 ET EVERGY Fee Franchise Fees $ 478.21
Fall Maintenance
inspection of Storm Maintenance
Check 11/28/2022 11953 CDL ELECTRIC Siren Agreements $ 250.00
UNIONTOWN 1 roll First Class
Check 11/28/2022 11955 POST OFFICE stamps Postage 3 60.00
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11:15 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22 4 "
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
BUDGETED GEN
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Check 11/30/2022 TRANSFERIMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers Out $ 2,500.00
UNION STATE Deposit-Interest on
Deposit 11/30/2022 INT BANK checking account  Interest Income §$ 49.96
Check 11/30/2022 EFT INTUIT 500 CHECKS Office Supplies $ 62.75
Total General Operating $ 52817 $ 9,183.51
Library Expenses
FOLLETT Single Site LM-
SCHOOL Hosted Service Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11931 SOLUTIONS, INC Renewal Fees $ 639.44
FOLLETT Titlepeek Online
SCHOOL Service-Single Site Contractor's
Check 11/07/2022 11931 SOLUTIONS, INC Support Renewal Fees $ 161.25
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH
Check 11/07/2022 11938 FUND Library postage Postage $ 3.32
Total Library Expenses $ - $ 804.01
Parks & Rec
Ballfield
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 2333699695 11/7  Utilities $ 66.10
Park 2333791970
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 117 Utilities $ 255.86
Park Restroom
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 4481009304 11/7  Utilities $ 23.18
CITY OF
Check 11/09/2022 ACH UNIONTOWN Restroom 1011003 Utilities $ 47.81
Total Parks & Rec $ - $ 392.95
SalesTax
City
KANSAS STATE Compensating
Deposit 11/30/2022 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Use Tax $ 684.93
KANSAS STATE
Deposit 11/30/2022 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax City Sales Tax $ 2,755.69
County
KANSAS STATE Compensating
Deposit 11/30/2022 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Use Tax $ 620.59
KANSAS STATE County Sales
Deposit 11/30/2022 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Tax $ 2,278.67
Total SalesTax $ 6,339.88 §$ -
Street Lighting & Traffic Signa
Signal Light
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 9630052344 11/4  Utilities $ 24.83
Street Lights
55033253704
Check 11/07/2022 EFT EVERGY 11114 Utilities $ 572.34
Total Street Lighting & Traffic Signa $ - s 59747
Total General Fund $7,155.05 $13,081.63 $ 62,208.37
Beginning
Special Highway Balance 4,800.85
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC $ 30.24
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 30.24
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $ 158.00
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS SS-6.2% SS $ 129.30
Check 11/15/2022 EFT EFTPS S$5-6.2% SS Employer $ 129.30

Page 9 of 12



11:156 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
WITHHOLDING
Check 11/15/2022 EFT TAX ST - August 2022  SWH $ 94.00
Total Special Highway $ - $ 571.08 $ 4,229.77
Beginning
ARPA Balance $ 40,288.82
Total ARPA $ - $ - $ 40,288.82
Beginning
Capital Improvement Balance $ 167,603.93
Capital Improvement - Not Specified Beginning Balance $ 21,836.43
|T0tal Capital Improvement - Not Specified 3 - $ - $ 21,836.43J
Chlorinator Beginning Balance $ 10,000.00
|Total Chiorinator $ - 8 - § 10,0000 |
Streets $ 135,767.50
BUDGETED GEN
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Deposit 11/30/2022 TRANSFER IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers In $ 2,500.00
BUDGETED SW
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Deposit 11/30/2022 TRANSFERIMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers In $ 250.00
BUDGETED GA
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Deposit 11/30/2022 TRANSFER IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers In $ 6,250.00
BUDGETED WA
FUND TRANSFER
TRANSFER TO TO CAPITAL
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT-  Operating
Deposit 11/30/2022 TRANSFER IMPROVEMENTS STREETS Transfers In $ 750.00
Total Streets $ 9,750.00 $ - $ 145,517.50
Total Capital Improvement $9,750.00 $ - $177,353.93
Beginning
Donations/Fundraisers Balance $ 210.20
Total Donations/Fundraisers $ - $ - $ 210.20
Beginning
Gas Utility Loan Balance $ 7,195.47
Deposit-Dog Tag,
CC Rent,
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections Gas Surcharge $ 50.95
Deposit-Dog Tag, GAS
CC Rent, SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/04/2022 GS/collections INTEREST 0.38
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit Gas Surcharge 34.64
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/04/2022 BANK Deposit INTEREST 0.26
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH Gas Surcharge §  137.55
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:;’;15]93" CITY OF UNIONTOWN
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/09/2022 ACH Deposit-ACH INTEREST $ 1.01
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank Gas Surcharge § 70.31
GAS
Deposit-pd thru SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/10/2022 BANK bank INTEREST 3 0.53
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections Gas Surcharge §$ 16.81
Deposit-CC Rent, GAS
G/ Mtr Dep, SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/11/2022 GS/collections INTEREST $ 0.12
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Gas Surcharge § 32.61
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/15/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid INTEREST $ 0.24
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank Gas Surcharge §$ 91.00
GAS
Deposit-pd thru SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/23/2022 BANK bank INTEREST $ 0.74
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank Gas Surcharge §$ 11.72
GAS
Deposit-pd thru SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/25/2022 BANK bank INTEREST 0.09
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid Gas Surcharge 38.21
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 11/28/2022 AP Deposit-AllPaid INTEREST % 0.29
KANSAS STATE  Principal payment
Check 11/30/2022 EFT TREASURER Gas Utility Loan Principal $ 653.97
KANSAS STATE  Interest payment  Interest
Check 11/30/2022 EFT TREASURER on Gas Utility Loan Expense $ 6.02
Total Gas Utility Loan $ 487.46 $ 659.99 $ 7,022.94
Beginning
G. 0. Water Bond and Interest Balance $ 16,273.39
Transfer Water to 2022 Budgeted Operating
Deposit 11/01/2022 TRANSFER Water Bond P&l Transfer Transfers In $ 1,624.00
Total G. O. Water Bond and Interest $1,624.00 $ - $ 17,897.39
ﬁeginning
KDHE Sewer Revolving Loan Balance $ 2,816.00
SEWER TO
SEWER 2022 Budget Operating
Deposit 11/01/2022 TRANSFER REVOLVING LOAN Transfer Transfers In $ 1,402.00
Total KDHE Sewer Revolving Loan $1,402.00 $ - $ 4,218.00
- Eeginning
Lease-Purchase Fund Balance $ 4,084.33
[Total Lease-Purchase Fund $ - $ - $ 4,084.33 |
Eeginning
Security/Meter Deposit Balance $ 10,948.56
Security
WATER for Deposits
Deposit 11/11/2022 1031000, 1033003 Received $ 200.00
Security
Deposits
Deposit 11/11/2022 GAS for 1031000  Received $ 200.00
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11:15 AM CITY OF UNIONTOWN

12/01/22
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
November 2022
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Security
1111002 WA Deposits
Deposit 11/23/2022 Deposit Received $ 100.00
GAS METER Security
DEPOSIT REFUND Deposits
Check 11/28/2022 11954 RYAN SWINK - 1031000 Refunded $ 200.00

WATER METER  Security
DEPOSIT REFUND Deposits

Check 11/28/2022 11954 RYAN SWINK - 1031000 Refunded $ 100.00
Total Security/Meter Deposit $ 500.00 $ 300.00 $ 11,148.56
Beginning Balance $ 363,706.17 Ending Balance $354,638.51
Net Income Income Expense
-$9,067.66 $37,281.81  $46,349.47
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2022
2022 Actual 2022 Budget
2022 WATER UTILITY FUND Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) $ 32,09565 $ 13,157.00 $ 18,938.65
(Includes CD) (Includes CD)
MONTH 2022 2022 % Of
REVENUE: November YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Water Customer Receipts $ 9.697.36 $ 105,338.82 $ 100,000.00 105.3%
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 170.27 2,149.47 1,300.00 165.3%
Water Fee 19.60 208.68 230.00 90.7%
Sales Tax 46.52 638.25 800.00 79.8%
Water Reserve CD - - 3,000.00 0.0%
Misc. Income - 123.75 120.00 103.1%
Total Revenue 3 993375 $ 108,458.97 $ 105450.00 102.9%
EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services $ 2488 $ 13,275.17 $ 12,337.00 107.6%
Water Purchased 5,642.58 57,993.27 57,275.00 101.3%
Operating Expenses 723.82 5,284.52 6,000.00 88.1%
Professional Services - 1,412.50 1,460.00 96.7%
Repairs & Maintenance - 540.00 4,500.00 12.0%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/0!
Capital Outlay - - 18,049.00 0.0%
Transfer to Other Funds 2,374.00 22,364.00 30,988.00 72.2%
Total Expenditures $ 8,765.28 $ 100,869.46 $ 130,609.00 77.2%
Income Over Expenses $ 1,168.47 $ 7,5689.51 $§ 9,525.56
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.
W/OCDS$
Water Utility CD 30,159.60

2022 Unencumbered Requirement _$

Ending Balance with CD

$ 39,685.16
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2022
2022 Actual 2022 Budget
2022 SEWER UTILITY FUND Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) $ 8,450.89 $ 12,237.00 $ (3,786.11)
(Includes CD) (Includes CD)
MONTH 2022 2022 % Of
REVENUE: November YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Sewer Customer Receipts $ 262368 $ 30,223.78 $ 34,000.00 88.9%
Sewer Depreciation Receipts $ 112.00 $ 1,033.75 $ 1,100.00
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 5472 701.01 500.00 140.2%
Sewer Reserve CD - -
Reimbursed Expenses - -
Misc. Income - 131.76 100.00 131.8%
Total Revenue $ 279040 $ 32,090.30 $ 35,700.00 89.9%
EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services $ - $ 430573 $ 8,500.00 50.7%
Operating Expenses 665.75 3,692.15 3,300.00 111.9%
Professional Services - 1,412.50 1,460.00 96.7%
Repairs & Maintenance - 5,126.40 3,500.00 146.5%
Misc. Expenses - - - 0.0%
Capital Outlay - - 832.00 0.0%
Transfer to Other Funds 1,652.00 17,922.00 23,422.00 76.5%
Total Expenditures $ 231775 $ 3245878 $ 41,014.00 79.1%
Income Over Expenses $ 47265 % (368.48) $ (10,585.60)
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.
W/OCD$
Sewer Utility CD $§  18,668.01

2022 Unencumbered Requirement $

Ending Balance with CD

$

8,082.41
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2022
2022 Actual

2022 GAS UTILITY FUND

Beginning

2022 Budget
Beginning Difference

Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) $

86,090.13

(Includes CD)

$ 116,862.00 $ (30,771.87)
(Includes CD) 3 -

MONTH 2022 2022 %
REVENUE: November YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Gas Customer Receipts 3,482.72 101,336.56 130,000.00 78.0%
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 48.80 1,989.10 1,350.00 147.3%
Sales Tax 79.21 2,388.77 3,120.00 76.6%
Gas Reserve CD - - 5,000.00 0.0%
Gas Surcharge Sales Tax 17.55 229.64
Gas Surcharge Penalty 10.87 143.87
Gas Surcharge 483.80 7,124.36
Gas Surcharge Interest 3.66 53.48
Misc. Income - 192.18 100.00 192.2%
Total Revenue $ 412661 $ 113,457.96 $ 139,570.00 81.3%
EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services $ 3,763.18 $ 27,249.30 $ 30,000.00 90.8%
Gas Purchased 9,683.10 59,833.38 50,000.00 119.7%
Operating Expenses 803.37 5,150.31 7,200.00 71.5%
Professional Services - 2,312.50 1,460.00 158.4%
Repairs & Maintenance 2.40 12,202.11 27,000.00 45.2%
Kansas Retailors Sales Tax 151.69 3,649.81 4,000.00 91.2%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/O!
Capital Outlay - - 88,148.00 0.0%
Gas Project - - - #DIV/O!
Gas Surcharge Principal 653.97 7,186.17
Gas Surcharge Interest 6.02 73.72
Transfer to Other Funds 6,250.00 26,500.00 37,502.00 70.7%
Total Expenditures $ 21,313.73 $ 144,157.30 $ 245,310.00 58.8%

Income Over Expenses $

(17,187.12) $ (30,699.34) $ 34,059.18

Gas Utility CD's  $

MONTHLY

28,436.60

2022 Unencumbered Requirement

YTD ENDING BAL.
W/O CD'S §

Ending Balance with CD
$ 62,495.78
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2022
2022 Actual 2022 Budget

2022 GENERAL FUND Beginning Beginning

Difference

CashBalance $ 54,891.80 $ 18,437.00

$ 36,454.80

MONTH 2022 2022 %
REVENUE: November YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Ad Valorem Tax - 44 508.23 45823.00 97.1%
Delenquent Tax - 2,899.04 - 0.0%
Motor Vehicle Tax - 8,998.48 7457.00 120.7%
Commercial Vehicle Tax - - 61.00 0.0%
Water Craft - - 10.00 0.0%
Recreational Vehicle - 22.93 15.00 152.9%
16/20M Heavy Vehicle tax - 24.58 45.00 54.6%
County Sales Tax 2,899.26 30,153.50 22,000.00 137.1%
City Sales Tax 3,440.62 26,763.93 26,000.00 102.9%
Franchise Fees 478.21 7,614.18 8,000.00 95.2%
Dividends & Refunds - 2,240.00 2,000.00 112.0%
KDWP Lease Agreement - 1,030.00 1,030.00 100.0%
Licenses & Permits - 65.00 50.00 130.0%
Dog & Cat Tags 12.00 889.00 850.00 104.6%
Community Center 275.00 1,205.00 500.00 241.0%
Municipal Court - 512.00 500.00 102.4%
Parks & Recreation - 5,000.00
Reimbursed Expenses - - - 0.0%
Transfer From Other Funds - 5,721.89 13,722.00 41.7%
Rent - 402 Sherman - 2,800.00 -
Misc. Income & Checking Interest 49.96 377.30 410.00 92.0%
Total Revenue 7,155.05 $ 140,825.06 $ 128,473.00 109.6%

EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services 4,434 54 51,327.18 $ 57,000.00 90.0%
Operating Expenses 2,248.97 22,989.12 15,300.00 150.3%
Municipal Court 43.20 1,191.30 1,500.00 0.0%
Insurance - 16,495.00 17,500.00 94.3%
City Streets 1,200.00 6,044.50 7,000.00 86.4%
Codes Enforcement 225.00 2,418.74 2,500.00 0.0%
Parks & Recreation 392.95 6,643.77 20,000.00 33.2%
Street Lighting & Traffic Signal 597.17 6,439.29 7,000.00 92.0%
Community Center 435.48 2,747 .47 3,300.00 83.3%
Library 804.01 902.76 900.00 100.3%
Animal Control 200.31 3,788.36 500.00 757.7%
Misc. Expenses - 21.00 B #DIV/0!
Capital Outlay - 1,000.00 18,287.00 55%
Transfer To Other Funds 2,500.00 11,500.00 14,500.00 79.3%

Total Expenditures 13,081.63 $ 133,508.49 $ 165,287.00 80.8%

Income Over Expenses $  (5,926.58) $ 7,316.57 $ 62,208.37
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.

2022 Unencumbered Requirement
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2022
2022 Actual 2022 Budget
2022 SPECIAL HIGHWAY Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance $ 7,189.25 $ 11,870.00 $ (4,680.75)
$ 3
MONTH 2022 2022 %
REVENUE: November YTD BUDGET BUDGET
State Of Kansas Gas Tax $ - $ 754133 $ 6,790.00 111.1%
Sale Of Materials - 120.00 60.00 200.0%
Reimbursed Expenses - -
Misc. Income & Interest - - - #DIV/0!
Transfer In from Capital Improvements - - - #DIV/O!
Total Revenue $ - $ 7,661.33 $ 6,850.00 111.8%
EXPENDITURES:
Street Resurfacing $ - $ - $ - 0.0%
Street Culvert & Ditch Drainage - - 2,429.00 0.0%
Contractor Fees - - 500.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maintenance - 2,172.56 1,500.00 144.8%
Street Signs & Traffic Signals - 643.90 - #DIV/0!
Personal Services 571.08 7,804.35 6,200.00 125.9%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/0!
Total Expenditures 3 571.08 $ 1062081 $ 10,629.00 99.9%
Income Over Expenses $ (571.08) $ (2,959.48) $ 4,229.77
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.

2022 Unencumbered Requirement $
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